PROJECTS FUNDED BY THE FOUNDATION

Sadly, the global pandemic in 2020 meant the physical Million Dollar Lunch was unable to take place.

In its place, the online MDL Giving Day together with other activities, raised $647,910 for the Foundation

who funded projects to the value of $4,046,753 including:

Hudson Monash Paediatric Precision Medicine Program - Phase Il

Acute Myeloid Leukaemia National Clinical Trial'

CCF Clinical Research Fellowship

Optimising Relapse Prediction in High Risk Neuroblastoma

Art Therapists

Clinical Research Fellowship'

Oncology Social Worker & Patient Amenity Fund'

SIOPEN Neuroblastoma Clinical Trials?

Clinical Research Fellowship'

Clinical Research Fellowship?

Neuro-oncology Research Co-ordinator*

Childhood Cancer Physiotherapy Service'

Childhood Cancer Music Therapist

PhD Scholars Development Program

Family Resource Coordinator®

Childhood Cancer Dietitian Service'

Translation Studies in Optimising Relapse Prediction in High Risk Neuroblastoma

Research into treatment of paediatric brain stem glioma'

Childhood Cancer Social Worker Services'

Clinical Trial Manager

Childhood Cancer Psychology Services®

Childhood Cancer Music Therapists

National Clinical Trials Coordinator Sydney Children's Hospital

Research exploring targets for paediatric brain tumour immunotherapy'

Research to decode the Dark Matter of the High-Risk Paediatric Cancer Genome'

Childhood Cancer Family & Community Liaison Worker

Early Phase Clinical Trials Study Coordinator

Beaded Journey Child Support Program®

Family Counselling Financial Reimbursement

Nurse and Allied Health Staff Professional Development

Total

Hudson Institute of Medical Research

Queensland Children Hospital

Murdoch Children's Research Institute

University of New South Wales

Royal Children's Hospital

Monash University

Royal Children's Hospital

Monash University

Murdoch Children's Research Institute

Monash University

Royal Children's Hospital

Monash Children's Hospital

Royal Children's Hospital

Monash University

Royal Children's Hospital

Monash Children's Hospital

University of New South Wales

University of Western Australia

Monash Children's Hospital

Monash Children's Hospital

Royal Children's Hospital

Monash Children's Hospital

Sydney Children's Hospital

Monash University

University of New South Wales

Monash Children's Hospital

Royal Children's Hospital

Royal Children's Hospital

Royal Children's Hospital

Monash Children's Hospital

$1,973,240

$304,849

$255,000

$223,756

$133,944

$115,727

$113,059

$103,951

$96,702

$89,376

$81,958

$79,935

$61,775

$57,477

$53,463

$45,211

$34,650

$33,000

$26,750

$22,336

$21,572

$21,503

$20,924

$20,000

$16,250

$16,165

$8,445

$6,310

$5,155

$4,271

$4,046,753

Funded by our charity partners: '"My Room Children’s Cancer Charity Limited, *Steven Walter Childrens
Cancer Foundation, 3Australian Lions Childhood Cancer Research Foundation, “Marcus Rosin Special Named Fund, SPortland House Foundation, éLilles for Hope Special Named Fund.



