PROJECTS FUNDED BY THE FOUNDATION

Sadly, the global pandemic in 2020 meant the physical Million Dollar Lunch was unable to take place. In its place, the online MDL Giving Day together with other activities, raised \$647,910 for the Foundation who funded projects to the value of \$4,046,753 including:

Hudson Monash Paediatric Precision Medicine Program - Phase II	Hudson Institute of Medical Research	\$1,973,240
Acute Myeloid Leukaemia National Clinical Trial	Queensland Children Hospital	\$304,849
CCF Clinical Research Fellowship	Murdoch Children's Research Institute	\$255,000
Optimising Relapse Prediction in High Risk Neuroblastoma	University of New South Wales	\$223,756
Art Therapists	Royal Children's Hospital	\$133,944
Clinical Research Fellowship ¹	Monash University	\$115,727
Oncology Social Worker & Patient Amenity Fund	Royal Children's Hospital	\$113,059
SIOPEN Neuroblastoma Clinical Trials ²	Monash University	\$103,951
Clinical Research Fellowship ¹	Murdoch Children's Research Institute	\$96,702
Clinical Research Fellowship ³	Monash University	\$89,376
Neuro-oncology Research Co-ordinator ⁴	Royal Children's Hospital	\$81,958
Childhood Cancer Physiotherapy Service	Monash Children's Hospital	\$79,935
Childhood Cancer Music Therapist	Royal Children's Hospital	\$61,775
PhD Scholars Development Program	Monash University	\$57,477
Family Resource Coordinator ^s	Royal Children's Hospital	\$53,463
Childhood Cancer Dietitian Service ¹	Monash Children's Hospital	\$45,211
Translation Studies in Optimising Relapse Prediction in High Risk Neuroblastoma	University of New South Wales	\$34,650
Research into treatment of paediatric brain stem glioma	University of Western Australia	\$33,000
Childhood Cancer Social Worker Services	Monash Children's Hospital	\$26,750
Clinical Trial Manager	Monash Children's Hospital	\$22,336
Childhood Cancer Psychology Services ⁵	Royal Children's Hospital	\$21,572
Childhood Cancer Music Therapists	Monash Children's Hospital	\$21,503
National Clinical Trials Coordinator Sydney Children's Hospital	Sydney Children's Hospital	\$20,924
Research exploring targets for paediatric brain tumour immunotherapy	Monash University	\$20,000
Research to decode the Dark Matter of the High-Risk Paediatric Cancer Genome	University of New South Wales	\$16,250
Childhood Cancer Family & Community Liaison Worker	Monash Children's Hospital	\$16,165
Early Phase Clinical Trials Study Coordinator	Royal Children's Hospital	\$8,445
Beaded Journey Child Support Program ⁶	Royal Children's Hospital	\$6,310
Family Counselling Financial Reimbursement	Royal Children's Hospital	\$5,155
Nurse and Allied Health Staff Professional Development	Monash Children's Hospital	\$4,271
Total		\$4,046,753